

## Rochester Hills

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Type: File created:		)-0298 chase	Version:	_	Status:	5 .	
				ę	Statue		
File created:	7/22	12020			Status.	Passed	
		12020		I	In control:	City Council Regular Meeting	
On agenda:				F	Final action:	2/22/2021	
Title:	Request for Purchase Authorization - PARKS: Increase to the contract/blanket purchase order, as well as approve an amendment to add additional scope of work to this contract for the design, fabrication/construction, and installation of a unique entrance to the Development and Construction of the Playground at Innovation Hills Project in the amount not-to-exceed \$175,000 for a new total not-to -exceed contract amount of \$3,876,255.07; T.R. Pieprzak Co., Inc., China Township, MI						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	Blanket Purchase, Contract, Purchase Authorization						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 022221 Agenda Summary.pdf, 2. 08102020 Agenda Summary.pdf, 3. Presentation.pdf, 4. Proposal Summary.pdf, 5. 08102020 Resolution.pdf, 6. Resolution (Draft).pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Actio	on	Result
2/22/2021	2	City Cou	ncil Regula	r Meetir	ng		
8/10/2020	1	City Cou	ncil Regula	r Meetir	ng Ado	pted by Resolution	Pass

Request for Purchase Authorization - PARKS: Increase to the contract/blanket purchase order, as well as approve an amendment to add additional scope of work to this contract for the design, fabrication/construction, and installation of a unique entrance to the Development and Construction of the

Playground at Innovation Hills Project in the amount not-to-exceed \$175,000 for a new total not-to-exceed contract amount of \$3,876,255.07; T.R. Pieprzak Co., Inc., China Township, MI

**Resolved**, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes an increase to the contract/blanket purchase order, as well as approve an amendment to add additional scope of work to this contract for the design, fabrication/construction, and installation of a unique entrance to the Development and Construction of the Playground at Innovation Hills Project to T.R. Pieprzak Co., Inc., China Township, Michigan in the amount not-to-exceed \$175,000 for a new total not-to-exceed contract amount of \$3,876,255.07 and further authorizes the Mayor to execute a contract amendment on behalf of the City.